OFFICE OF THE MANAGING DIRECTOR ADARSHA VIDYALAYA SANGATHAN, ASSAM



Dated: 03/08/2023

Directorate of Technical Education, Assam, Kahilipara, Guwahati-781019

Ref. AVS/Estt/2022/03/192

From: Smt. Anuja Bhuyan, ACS

Managing Director

Adarsha Vidyalaya Sangathan, Assam

Kahilipara, Guwahati-19

To,

The Principal

Adarsha Vidyalayas (all), Assam

Sub: Baby Care Rooms in Adarsha Vidyalayas-reg.

Sir/Madam,

With reference to the subject cited above and considering the importance of a baby care room exclusively for working mothers, serving in the Adarsha Vidyalayas, it has been decided that there shall be a separate **Baby Care Room** in the school premise. This room may be created out of the existing rooms available with the schools for children up-to the age of two and half years, wherein the working mothers can devote time in the school without any issues of child care and with an assistance of a baby sitter arranged by the concerned incumbent on her own. However, it must be ensured that no classes are affected on such an account.

This is for your information and immediate necessary action.

Yours faithfully,

Managing Director,
Adarsha Vidyalaya Sangathan, Assam
Kahilipara, Guwahati-19

Dated: 03/08/2023

Memo No. AVS/ Estt/2022/03/192-A Copy to:

- 1. The PA to the Hon'ble Minister of Education, Government of Assam for kind appraisal of the HME.
- 2. The PA to the Chairman, Adarsha Vidyalaya Sangathan, Assam for kind appraisal of the Chairman.
- 3. The PA to the Secretary, Department of School Education, Government of Assam.
- 4. Office copy

Managing Director
Adarsha Vidyalaya Sangathan, Assam

Kahilipara, Guwahati-19